Data exhibit 5.1

Libraries
Total Library Collections (volumes)
Books (volumes)
Periodicals (volumes)
Non-Print Media (volumes)
Total S Spent on Library Acquisitions

Library Use
Gatecount
Circulation
Reference Questions Answered
Library Classes Taught
Library Class Attendance

Library Computing and Information Systems

Number of Computer-
Equipped Classrooms and Labs

Total Number of Computer Workstations
Available to Students

Total Number of Workstations Available
to Faculty/Staff

Networked

Not Networked

Total $ Spent on Computing
Related Expenses*

Electronic Periodical Subscriptions

Electronic Databases

*Data from AAMC survey conducted every 2 years.

Information and Computing Resources

2003-4 2004-5 2005-6 2006-7 2007-
N % N % N % N % N

821,492 100.0% 826,726 100.0% 831,922 100.0% 836,490 100.0% 839,456
309,151 37.6% 311,394 37.7% 314,402 37.8% 317,866 38.0% 318,993
342,363 41.7% 345,329 41.8% 347,513 41.8% 351,326 42.0% 352,572
170,978 20.8% 170,003 20.6% 170,007 20.4% 167,298 20.0% 167,891

$1,522,305 $1,596,246 $1,784,275 $1,923,901 $1,957,042
546,469 514,183 485,062 485,762 504,658
42,642 38,492 39,462 45,192 49,386
38,985 36,190 35,198 28,960 29,979
199 139 152 130 214
2,502 1,733 1,995 1,903 2,570
4 100.0% 4 100.0% 5 100.0% 7 100.0% 7
126 97.7% 126 96.2% 134 96.4% 151 95.6% 158
129 100.0% 131 100.0% 139 100.0% 158 100.0% 165
129 100.0% 131 100.0% 139 100.0% 158 100.0% 165
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
$550,411 $742,815
3,251 3,271 7,850 11,287 12,104
60 106 113 146 148

Issues and Alternatives: For material not available at UCSF the Library participates in two networks to -- the nine campuses of the University of
California Library and as a Resource in the National Library of Medicine's National Network of Libraries of Medicine.
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100.0%
38.0%
42.0%
20.0%

100.0%
95.8%
100.0%

100.0%
0.0%
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